
west Virginia department of environmentai protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 S?"* Street, S.E.
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
WWW.cicD.wv.gov

Sunday, July 18, 2021

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT

Vertical Plugging

EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY
625 LIBERTY AYE., SUITE 1700

PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

Re: Permit approval for ] - ] 498

47-085-00450-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this pennit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contactme^at (3Q4) 926- 0450.

es A. Mafun

Operator's Well Number:
Farm Name:

U.S. WELL NUMBER:

Vertical

Date issued:

1-1498

CHIPPS, MARTHA

47-085-00450-00-00

Plugging
7/18/2021

Promoting a healthy environment.

08/06/2021



7l.5lvoi, 470 880045of

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified
permit conditions mav result in enforcement action.

CONDmONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. This well is under a consent order and must be plugged within two years of the date of
issuance of this permit.

08/06/2021



470 85 0 045 0 f
WW-4B

Rev. 2/01

1) Date June 28 ,  20 21
2)Operator's

We 11 No . 656021 Martha J Chipps #1498

3) API Well No. 47- 085 -00450

4) Well Type; Oil

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

/ Gas 2^ / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /

(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage ) Deep / ShallowX

5) Location: Elevation 1121'

District Clay

Watershed Cabin Run-North Fork Hughes River

County Ritchie Quadrangle Psnnsboro 7.5

6) Well Operator EQT Production Company
Address 400 Woodcliff Drive

7) Designated Agent Joseph C. MallOW
Address 115 Professional Place

Canonsburg PA 15317 Bridgeport WV 26330

8) Oil and Gas Inspector to be notified

Name Derek Haught
Address PC Box 85

Smithville, WV 26178

9)Plugging Contractor

Name R&J

Address 1087 Raccoon Rd

Hueysville, KY 41640

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows

See Attachment for details and procedures.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JUL 9 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector Date 7/8/21

08/06/2021
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PLUGGING PROGNOSIS

656021

M.J.Chipps #1498
API# 47-085-00450

District, Clay
Ritchie County, WV

DATE: 10/2/18

CCVRRENT STA TVS:

TD(g2I2r
Elevation @ 1108^

10" casing @ 333' j
8 '//'casing® 1121' /
6 5/8" casing @ 1908'

Fresh Water @ None Reported
Saltwater @ None Reported
Gas Show @ 2075'-2099'-2107'
Oil shows @2107'
Coal @633' t f=r -n-Mcvt _ o
^  I 1- I Office of Oil and Gas

JUL 9 Z021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Derek Haught 304-206-7613
1. Notify inspector, Dtmiel Hack @ StW-54W31'09:24 hours prior to commencing operations.
2. TIH wireline and check TD @ or below 2100'.
3. TIH tbg.to 2100', spot 75 bbl. of 6% gelled water, followed by a 400' CIA cement plug 2100'

to 1700' (Gas shows, 6 5/8" casing seat). WOC 8 hrs. Tag TOC, add additional CIA cement if
necessary.

4. Free point 6 5/8" casing. Cut casing @ free point. TOOH 6 5/8" casing.
5. Set a 100' CIA cement plug 50' in/out of casing cut. Perforate all freshwater, saltwater, coal,

oil and gas shows below cut. Do not omit any plugs.
6. TOOH to 1200', set a 300' CIA cement plug 1200' to 900' (8 Va" casing seat & Elevation).
7. Free point 8 Va" casing. Cut casing @ free point. TOOH 8 Va" casing
8. Set a 100' CIA cement plug 50' in/out of casing cut. Perforate all freshwater, saltwater, coal,

oil and gas shows below cut. Do not omit any plugs.
9. TOOH to 400' set a 200' CIA cement plug 400' to 200' (10"casing seat).
10. Free point 10" casing. Cut casing @ free point. TOOH 10" casing.
11. Set a CIA cement plug 50' in casing cut to surface. Perforate all freshwater, saltwater, coal, oil

and gas shows below cut. Do not omit any plugs.
12. Note. If unable to cut and pull 10" casing. Tll-I wireline and perforate 10" casing with 4 holes

each @ 200' 150* 100', 75", and 50'. TIH to 200', set a 200' CIA cement plug, 200' to surface
13. Erect monument with API#, date plugged, company name.
14. Reclaim location and road to WV-DEP specifications.

z?MV/7/e/zj

08/06/2021
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470 850 045 of
Latitude 39 ®

-1

-2

^3

/V./K

iJo/r^s

JS. C
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<«r' *io/94T9

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and

JUL 9 20

WV Department
Environmental Protr

ftnnnpimy

Arfrirw*

Farm — ,J.

Tract—0/V/T Aorea diiS—Leaae No..

Well (Farm) Na Z Serial No./«:££.

Elevation (Spirit Level) // G

Quadrangle —V^f^s r tV Sjtse-,

County Oiit«rt«« C.

Engineer.

Englneer'a Registration No.

File No. Drawing No.

Pate Seale-^^^^^^^gg^
Mtmnooii

iMCMaoum*

lCStM.*le.1A

State of West Virginia
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND Gas Division

CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP

FILE NO. » i T . £ frft

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, aoale 1 to 62.600, lat
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

"" Denotes one Inch apeees on border line
of original traelng.

Sas

>f

ction
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SURFACE OWNER WAIVER 4«0 8§00450f'

Operator's Well
Number 656021 Martha J Chipps #1498

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the SheriiTs tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection

601 St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
"voluntary statement of no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator's name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a weU work permit based on comments on t^ following
RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas
1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective; JUL 9 2021
3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;
4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies; WV Department of
5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a

or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...".

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you
should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.
FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.

Date Name
Signature By

Its Date

Signature Date
08/06/2021



WW-4B APT No 47-085-00450 fAPI No.

Farm Name Martha J Chipps
Well No. 656021 Martha J Chipps #1498

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 "Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging" prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator ! owner I lessee I of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

By:

Its

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

'JUL 9 202t

VW Department of
Environmental Protection

08/06/2021



470 85 0045 0P

WW- lA

Ki'viseil G-O'

1) Diih-: J""" 28

2) Operalor s Well Number
656021 Mntlluj JChipps»1498

,2021

3)A1»1 Well No.: 17 • 085 00450

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface 0\vner(s) to be .served:
(a) Name Soe Attached

.Adclres=.«

(b) Name

Address

(c) Niime

Address

')) (;i) Coal O|)erator

Name
Addve.ss

00 Coal 0\vncr(s) with Declaration
Name See Attached
Address

Name

Address

6)Inspector

Address

Oerek Haught

PO Box 85

Smithvilie.WV 26178

(c) Coal Les.see with Declaration

Name
Address

Telephone 304.20C-76i3

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: Yo.. should hiivc reccivvd this Forinnnd Iho followini; docuiiH*nts:

(1) The iijijilic.ilinn to i'luu .inti .Miaiidtin .i Well nn Form WW. IB, which .sets out the piiriios involvcit iii the work :iml cli*scnlu-s the
well Its .-iixi till' iiluKmiii: work order; iind

(21 Tlu' pkii l-urviAor'.s inrip) >limviiii; tlu- well location on Form WW-II

Mil.- ik-.iMirt win rccciwii llicsc is liial von liavc n^Iiis rc^jtOini: the :ipp]icaiion winch aic MJinmaiiml in llic insiinctions on the
ilnucvcr. von arc rml required to lake aiiv action at all

1 akc notice thai nriJci t hapici 22-h ol the West Vir^'iiiia Code, ihc nndcisi^iicd well npciator pioposcs to rdc or h.is Tiled this Notice and .Applivaiion and
aeeoinpaiivino doenmeiiiv Tor a pciiiiil lo plue .ind abandon a well wiili the ( hief oTilie Oltiee olOil anil (ias, Wcsi Virginia Dcparlmcnl ol I nvironmcnlal
I'lotcelioii. vviilt rcvpeel lo die well at llie locaiion dcseiihed on the alt.iclied Applienlion and depicted on the attached Torin WW -h Copies oT this Notice
die .'\pplic.itioii and lire plat have been mailed hy icgistcred or eertiTied mail or delivered h> liaiiil to Hie personis) named above (or by ptiblie.iiion in
eedam cireiinisiaiieesi on or beloie die day ot mailing or delivery lo die Chief

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania • Notary Seal
Rebecca Shrum. Notary Public

Beaver County
My commission expires March 9,2024

Commission number 1267706

Memoer. Pennsylvania Association o( Notaries

Well Operjllor EQT Production Company

Sub.scribi'd :i^ui .-iwdi ii bi.'fnre mo thi.«

By:

Its;

Adtlre.ss

Telephone

Enn Spmii
^

Supervisor • Subsurface Permitting

400 Wooclclilf Dnve

Canonsburg PA 15317

(724)271.7360

RECEIVED

day of 202-(

Mv ('oini/issKin I'lvpit e.s ?. 7^? ̂
Notary Public

Office of Oit anct Gas

■jyt—Mdzi

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Oil and (las l'riva<-y .S'<i(i<-i-

'I'hi- Orrii-c of Oil iiikI (ias proi rssrs yinir |)<-rsi>iiaJ iiiPinnation, surh as iisinic. addii-ss an<l {ilioiit- nuinlici-. as a par( nroiii
r«-itiiIatory dtitii's. Vmir pr-i sonal inforiiuiti'in may he- disriosi'd to oMicr .State asfmu-ivs m- (hiril pai lics in Ihc normal course of
iiusincss or as needed to c-oinply with statutory or reKiilntory re(|tiiicmc-nts, ineliidliii; Freedoin urinfonnation Art reqtiests. Our
orCiee w ill a)))>ropriately sei-ure y our {XTSorta] iiironualion. If you have any (|Ue!>tious ahoul our use of your peisoual
iiiforniiitioii. pieiisi' <-outa<-l DKP'h Chier I'rivaey Officer at «li-ppi ivaeyofner" w v.yov.

08/06/2021



47-085-00450

4708500450P
656021 Martha J Chipps #1498

J

/

Owner(s) (Surfaced

Darrel W. Jones and Joyce Ann Jones (Life Estate)

3744 Backwoods Road

Westminister, MD 21158-2403

John Stevens

13870 Township Road

Thornville, OH 43076-9788

^ Kimberly Ann Cook (Remainderman)
37 Timber Lane

J

Hanover, PA 17331-9383

Susan Hornish n/k/a Susan Lynn Bayless

P.O. 80x335

Eilenboro, WV 26346-0355

J Christian Chipp Rollins
1024 Six Hill

Cairo, WV 26337

Owner(s) (Access)

J Nelson and Carol Weekley
2230 Gnat Run Rd

Pennsboro, WV 26415

./ Kimberly Cook
37 Timber Lane

Hanover, PA 17331-9383

i

J

Michelle King Living Trust

24601 Stringtown Rd

Clarksburg, MD 20871

Randy & Carolyn Jones

1379 Gnats Run Rd

Pennsboro, WV 26415

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JUL 9 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

^ Brian 8i Tammy Richards
1390 Gnats Run Rd

Pennsboro, WV 26415

Page 1 I 2

08/06/2021



47-085-00450

470 85004 50P
656021 Martha J Chipps #1498

j

Ownerfs) (Access) Continued...

Stephen Butcher & Floyd T Butcher

705 Victoria Ave

Williamstown, WV 26187

Coal Ownerfs)

J Kimberly Ann Cook (Remainderman)
37 Timber Lane

Hanover, PA 17331-9383

y

y

J

Darrel W. Jones and Joyce Ann Jones (Life Estate)

3744 Backwoods Road

Westminster, MD 21158-2403

John Stevens

13870 Township Road

Thornville, OH 43076-9788

y Master Mineral Holdings II LP
P.O. Box 10886

Midland, TX 79702-7886

J  Susan Hornish n/k/a Susan Lynn Bayless
P.O. Box 335

Ellenboro, WV 26346-0355

Christian Chipp Rollins

1024 Six Hill

Cairo, WV 26337-6631

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JUL 9 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Page 2 I 2

08/06/2021
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(5/16)
AlMNWicr 47-

()pcrau.r*s Well N... 65602^ Martha J Ch.pp. -MOa

S l AlK ()l NMM MK(;iNIA

DKI'AIM MEN I Ol" ICNVIRONMIIN l AL I'ROI IX TION
OmCE Ol OIL AND (;as

I-IUIOS/ CUn iNCiS DlSPOSAl. & klX l.AMA lION IM^\N

Opt'ralor Nanv EOT Ptoduction Company OP Code 3066^5
Waicrxhod (HUC 10) Cabin Run-North Fork Hughes River Ouadran«le Petinsbofo 7.5'

Oo you aiilicipatc using nwn: llian 5.000 bbls of waier locoiiipiclc llie proposed well work? Yes |—| No [^]
Will a pit be used? Yes n No [Zl__

If so. pleasedescribe anticipaicd pii waste:

Will a sviitlielic liner be used in the pit? Yes Q_ No D. If so. what nit.?_
Proposed Disposal Method Kor Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed fomt WW-9-CjPP)

Underground Injection ( UlC Pennil Number
Reuse (at API Number

V OIV Site Disposal (Supply fomt WW-9 for disposal location)

Other (lispiain

Z^m9^7/e/2J

Will closed loop systembe used? If so. describe:

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and hori/onlal)? Air, freshwater, oil based.etc.

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc.

Additives to be used in drillint! iix'dium?

Drill cultingsdisposalmethod? Leave in pit. landHII, removed oiTsitc. etc.

-If left in pil and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)_

-].andnil oroflsite nanx;'pennit number?

Pennitiec shall provide written notice to ihcOfl'ice of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cullingsor associated waste rejected at any
West Mrginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hour.s of rejection and the penniltee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify thati understand and agree to the tenns and conditions of the GIENER/\L WATER I'OLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April I. 2016. by the Otilce of Oil and Cias of the West Virginia DepartiiKnt of Environntental Protection. I understand tital the
provisions of the pemiii are enforceable In law. \lolalions of any tenn or condition of the general pemiit and'orother applicable law
orregiibtion can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally CKtmined and ant familiar with the iitfomtation submitted on ihLs
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals imnx'diniely responsible fore btaining
the infomwtion. I believe that the infomvilion is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
submitting false infontulion. including ih^ossibillty of line or imprisonnK-ril. Office of Oil and GaS

dUL- 9 2021Company Official Signature

Company Official (Typed Name) SplHe

Company Omdal fitle Supervisor - Subsurface Permitling
WV Department of

Environmental Protection

n
day ofSuhscrib^^^^swom belbrc-nK; this

•My comnitsskm expires

. 21) Z/

Notary Pul
Cammonwealih of Ponnsytvania - Notary Seal
ic Rabecca Shrum, Notary Public

Beaver County
My commission expires March 9,2024

-  - Commission number 1267706
Member. Pentisylvanta Association of Notaries

08/06/2021
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EQT Production Water plan

Offslte disposals

Waste Management - Meadowfill Landfill

Rt, 2, Box 68 Dawson Drive
Bridgeport, WV 26330
304-326-6027

Permit #SWF-1032-98

Approval #100785WV

Waste Management - Northwestern Landfill

512 E. Dry Road
Parkersburg, WV 26104
304-428-0602

Permit #SWF-1025 WV-0109400

Approval #100833WV

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JUL 9 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

08/06/2021



Form WW-9

470 85 0 0 4 5 0

Operator's WeD no. 656021M3,thajmpps*1498

Prevegetation pH

lime 8 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 8.5

Fertilizer type (10-20-20) or equivalent

Fertilizer amount ̂ /8 ton lbs/acre

Mulch ^ Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures

Temporary Permanent

Seed Type

Red Fescue

lbs/acre

40

Seed Type

Red Fescue

lbs/acre

15

Aslike Clover 5 Aslike Clover 5

Annual Rye 15

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, ph and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water fix)m the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions
(U W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approvedbv:

Comments:

RECEIVEP
Office of Oil and Gas

JUL 9Z02I

Title- Of & Oss Inspector

Field Reviewed? X _)Yes

Date: 7/8/21

_)No

—WVDepanmentof
Environmental Protection

08/06/2021
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Site Pictures

Martha J. Chipps #1498
WV 656021 47-085-00450

T PRODUCTION'
Well: CHIPPS #1498
Well#:656021

API#: 47-085-00450

In Emergency, Please Call

1-800-926-1759

WV 656021 Well ID Sign WV 656021 Well Pad Site

' WV 656021 We^Pa^ ̂

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Qaa

JUL 9 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

UIRCH RIVER OFFICE

i.'7 Bifvli Riicc Ri)ait

Birtli River, WV

fhii,. 304-f>4«il-8fi0ft /,.« 304-649-8608

BRIDGEPORT OFFICE

172 llmnip'-on nrivv
UriJi;v{">rt. WV 26.V30

/.V. 304-84R-5O35 /."m 304-848-5037

CHARLESTON OFFICE

301 Rl II. Brmlcv.ird • Suite 5

Cliiirk'tun.\VV 25309

304-756-2949 a;,x, 304-756-2948

.COM

08/06/2021
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Topo Quad: Pennsboro 7.5'

County: Ritchie

District: Clay

Scaie: _

Date:

Project No:

1" = 2000*

June 10. 2021

68-38-00-08

47-085-00450 WV 656021 (Martha J. Chipps #1498) Topo

MOUNTAIN Oft

Burnthouse
Com

pon^i'CAij^

'PlJD-xi

■J . -.X

47-085-00450
WV 656021

^  ■ , \ \ 7
74) '

BECEWED
Office of Oil and Gas

JUL 9 2021
WV Department of

Environmental Protection

•mCOOUOAId"

NAD 27, North Zone
N:297276.60
E:1590958.83

WGS 84
LAT:39.307244
LONG:-80.945428
ELEV:1120.74

SURVEYING AND MAPPING SERVICES PERFORMED BY:

ALLEGHENY SURVEYS, INC.
1-800-482-8606

237 Birch River Road
Birch River, WV 26610

PH: (304) 649-8606
FAX: (304) 649-8608

PREPARED FOR:

EQT Production Company
400 Woodcliff Drive

Canonsburg, PA 15317

08/06/2021



47 08500450f
WW-7

8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

APT: 47-085-00450 WELL NO.: WV 656021 (Martha J. Chipps #14981

FARM NAME: Martha J. Chipps

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: EOT Production Company

COUNTY: Ritchie DISTRICT: Clav

QUADRANGLE: Pennsboro 7.5'

SURFACE OWNER: Christian "Chipt)" Rollins, et al.

ROYALTY OWNER: Uidine Boone. AIF - Heirs of Minnie L. Pratt et al.

UTM GPS NORTHING: 4350874

UTM GPS EASTING: 504705 GPS ELEVATION: 341 m (1121 ff)

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit OPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters. Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) - meters.

2. Accuracy to Datum - 3.05 meters Office^ofalS tac
3. Data Collection Method:

Survey grade GPS : Post Processed Differential B 2021
Real-Time Differential oe

Mapping Grade GPS X : Post Processed Differential X PTOtection
Real-Time Differential

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Oiland Gas.

ZJ3a JglKhaz/
Title ^ D(ate

08/06/2021



4708500450f
400 Woodcliff Dr | Canonsburg, PA 15317

www.eqt.com

Via Email ^ RECEIVED
Office of Oil Gas

July 8, 2021 JUL 9 2021
WV Department of

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

Attn: Jeff McLaughlin
601 57^"^ Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

RE: Application for a Permit to Plug & Abandon
656021 Martha J Chipps #1498
API 47-085-00450

Clay District, Ritchie County, WV

WVDEP Recipient,

Attached is EQT Production Company's application for a permit to plug and abandon for the well
referenced above.

EQT Production trusts that if any portion of the submitted documentation is found to be inadequate
for processing the permit, notification will be made to our land department at your earliest
convenience. It is EQT Production's intent to cooperate fully to provide any additional requested
documentation and clarification in a timely manner such that permitting proceeds In a predictable
and logical manner.

Sincerely,

Becky Shrum
Project Specialist - Permitting
bshrum@eat.com

724-271-7314

08/06/2021




